GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3992
TO BE ANSWERED ON 24™ MARCH, 2023

OUTSTANDING DUES OF CGHS EMPANELLED HOSPITALS
3992. SHRI ABHISHEK BANERJEE:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the total amount of outstanding dues that the Government has towards private hospitals
empanelled under Central Government Health Scheme (CGHS); and
(b) the total budgetary allocation made for CGHS?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)

(@) and (b) : The budget allocation under Pension and Other Related Benefits (PoRB) during the
financial year 2022-23 is Rs 4640.42 Crores. Government has cleared bills amounting to Rs.
2987.80 Crore.
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